
TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-!1,6 

UNITED STATES G 

SAC, CLEVELAND 
Attention: Supe 

MENT 

W. ARENDT 
DATE: April 9, 1968 

FROM 13A MICHAEL J. MAHANEY 

SUBJECT:LAWRENCE SEATON 

5010-108-01 

RACIAL SOURCE - GHETTO AREAS 

In view of the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KDIG, JR., 
in Memphis, Tennessee, on April 4, 1968, SEATON was contacted by 
SA MICHAEL J ~· MAHANEY, JR.·, and was requ~sted to immediately 
furnish any_inf'ormation of value that he, SEATON, obtains during 
his travels through the ghetto areas in Cleveland., Ohio. 

Mr. SEATON., who has been extTeme~y cooperative to 
SA MAHANEY in the.past, advised that today, April 5, 1968., he 
would make his roµnds of the ghetto areas, particularly the 
Hough and Outhwaite areas, and in the event he obtains any 
information relative to any racial disturbances being planned 
in these areas in view of Dr. KDIG's death, he SEATON would 
immediately apprise SA MAH.ANEY of same. 

It is to be noted that SEATON continues to display 
a keen interest in being of assistance to the FBI as evidenced 
by his highly cooperative attitude he exhibited. in case captioned, 
"RAYMOND CQLLiliS, ET AL., FAG", Cleveland file 46-3321 (Neighborhood 
Youth Corps). It is recommended that he SEATON be continued as 
a racial source in the·c1eveland area. 

In view of' the foregoing., a copy of this memo dum 
is being directed to both 46-3321 and also to ~T"""=i:4jr:6/ e 
file relative to the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING., JR~· 

1 -
1 -
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FBI CLEVELAND 

FBI PITTSBGH 

1235 PMM 4/10/68 URGENT• RAN 

TO C LEV~LAND AND CINCINNATI 

FROM PITTSBURGH (44-578) 

~URKIN. CR 00: .MEMPHIS. 

REBUTEL TO ALL OFFICES APRIL EIGHT LAST. 

INVESTIGATION AT PITTSBURGH RE SU AME LOWMEYER REVEALED 

THAT FORMER PITTSBURGH RESIDENTS P. F. ~-- TWO 

FOUR F_OUR ARDLEIGH DRIVE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS~ AND SUSA 

, ONE ONE SIX EIGHT MANOR DRIVE, COLUMBUS, OHIO,. NOW 

ING.OUT OF DIVISION. 

\CLEVELAND AND CINCINNATI CONDUCT INVESTIGATION.AS SET OUT 

IN RETEL. 

END 

LJL 

AIRMAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS. 

FBI CLEVELAND 

I-/ 
SEARtutJ) , ... 
SFRlAI 1,-, 11 

'\, ', ., .:... . 

tl11 -l,1.,..c°:VL• 



.. ; 
41' " "'1· 
;,,.. ' 

'.AIR'J:EL 

TO: . SAC., Ci_neinnati ,'( 157-1893} 

·. FROM: SAC, Cleveland . ( 44-~65) _:, , ,, 

MURKIN 

4/10/68 · 

4/10/68. 
Re Cleveland telephorie. call __ to Columbus, Ohio, RA, 

,, 
For information of-Cincinnati and Memphis, ALBERT 

JAMES WALTON., FBI 'No. 3 300 ·089.,who was formerly a. PCI of 
-the Cleveland Div., has furnished information of value on 
numerous occasions in var:i.ous· Clevelan~ cases., as well as 
having · furnished some :~iorthless hearsay information. • 

. On 4/10/68, Mrs. MILDRED' W..AJJl.'ON, .wife of former PCI, 
telephonically contacted SA MICH.A:p;L J, MAHANEY., Jr.:,' and 
adv1sed as follows: 

· Mrs. ·WALTON visited he·r: husband on S~n .·, 4/7 /68, 
in the Ohio State- Penitentiary (OSP), Columbus, Ohio, where 
he is- presently incarcerated on_'local charges of Forgery and -
Carrying Concealed Weapon., -Inmat.e No. 123910. WALTON told 

··his wife tha.t a couple of years ago while he was down South _ 
(.Ala.}., a group of individuals, not further identified., offered 
him, WALTON, a lot of money to kill MARTIN LUTHER KING~ Jr. 
At· this tim.e WALTON was also _going ·to join an organization, 
name not·recalled. 

\ 



LEADS 

CINCINNATI _ -

At Columbus, Ohio 

Will contact OSP officials and make arrangements 
-to interview WALTON., Inmate No. 123910., and secure full 
details re information furnished by him to his wife, a~ 
forth above, and furnish Memphis and Cleveland with results 
of interview. · 

. ._:-. 
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FBI CLEVELAND 

FBI KAN.CITY 

238 PM URGENT 4/10/68 PHM 

TO DIRECTOR, CHICAGO, CLEVELAND, JACKSONVILLE, LOS ANGELES, 

MEMPHIS, NEW YORK, RICHMOND, . SAN FRANCISCO 

FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760 4P 

MURKIN 

REBUTEL TO ALL .CONTINENTAL OFFICES, APRIL NINE LAST .•. 

ALVIE A. DAVIS, MIDWEST FA~TORY REPRESENTATIVE FOR THERMO 

SEAL MARKING MACHINE CO., SYRACUSE, N.Y., ADVISED THIS 

DATE THAT THE TAPE DESCRIBED IN REFERENCED TELETYPE WOULD HAVE 

HAD TO COME FROM A FIVE-CHARACTER THERMO SEAL MACHINE WHICH 

IS GRADUALLY BEING REPLACED BY A SIX-CHARACTER MACHINE. HE 

ADVISED THAT THE COLOR OF THE TAPE AND THE CHARACTERS ON THE 

TAPE WOULD MEAN NOTHING TO ANYONE EXCEPT THE ONE WHO PRODUCED 

THE TAPE. 

DAVIS MADE AVAILABLE A LIST 0.F LAUNDRIES WHICH STILL USE 

THE FIVE-CHARACTER MACHINE IN HIS DIVISION, AND LEADS Tn 

CONTACT THESE LAUNDRIES ARE BEING SET OUT SEPARATELY BY 

KANSAS CITY. 

END PAGE ONE 



KC 44-760 

PAGE TWO 

DAVIS ALSO ADVISED THAT THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS REPRESENT 

THERMO SEAL IN THEIR PARTS OF THE COUNTRY, AND RECEIVING OFFICES 

SHOULD CONTACT THE INDIVIDUALS IN THEIR DIVISIONS Tn 

nsTAIN LISTS OF LAUNDRIES WHICH USE THE FIVE-CHARACTER THERMO SEAL 

MACHINE AND SET OUT LEANOS TO HAVE THESE LAUNDRIES CONTACTED: 

WEST COAST: 

FRED RAUPACH, ONE EIGHT FOUR ZERO NINE HIAWATHA, NORTHRIDGE, 

CALIF., TELEPHONE EM THREE DASH EIGHT NINE SIX THREE. 

KENNETH -ALBERT~ ONE THREE FIVE FOUR FIVE CLOSE ST., 
-

WHITTIER, CALIF., TELEPHONE WH ONE - ZERO EIGHT EIGHT ZERO. 

HOWARD HAMALIAN, TWO ZERO EIGHT SEVEN VALLEY GREEN Df., 

APT. SEVEN SIX, CUPERTINO, CALIF., TELEPHONE TWO FIVE THREE­

EIGHT THREE THREE EIGHT. 

JOHN POPP, PORTLAND, ORE., ADDRESS UNKNOWN, BUT STATED HE 

WAS A PREACHER • 

. NORTH CENTRAL: 

"PETER WUKOVICH, SEVEN FIVE stx HAWTHORNE, ELMHURST, ILL •• 

TELEPHONE BR NINE-SIX ONE FOUR ONE. 

JACl{ CODY, LIVES OUTSIDE OF CLEVELAND, _ADDRESS UNKNOWN, 

HOWEVER, WUKOVICH WOULD KNOW. IT IS NOTED THAT IT IS JACK 

CODY WHO COVERS TENN. 

END PAGE TWO 



PAGE, THREE 

EAST COAST: 

FRED WEBER, THREE THREE SKYLARK LN~, STONEY BROOK~ NY. 

PAUL COMBS, SIX THREE TWO TWO KAYWOOD DR., FALLS CHURCH, 

VA., TELEPHONE HU ONE-NINE THREE TWO TWO (COMBS RECENTLY 

D~CEASED AND BROTHER, NAME UNKNOWN, NOW RUNNING BUSINESS~) 

SOUTH: 

DICK BRISTOW, THREE FOUR SIX TWO NORTHWEST THIRTEENTH 

AVE., GAINESVILLE, FLA., TELEPHONE FR TWO-ONE TWO NINE ZERO. 

DAVIS ADVISED IT IS CONCEIVABLE THAT A FIVE-CHARACTER 

MACHINE COULD HAVE BEEN SOLD.BY A CUSTOMER TO ANOTHER LAUNDRY, 

HOWEVER, HIS COMPANY OFFERS A VERY HIGH TRADEIN ALLOWANCE IN 

. TH~ PURCHASE OF ANOTHER MACHINE, AND HE CONSIDERS IT UNLIKELY 

ANY SUCH MACHINE IS IN EXISTENCE. HE IS SURE NONE EXISTS IN HIS 

DIVISION AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT ALL FIVE-CHARACTER MACHINES 

TRADED IN IN THE LAST THREE YEARS HAVE BEEN RECONDITIONED AND 

~ES0LD A~ SIX-CHARACTER MACHINES. 

CHICAGO IMMEDIATELY ADVISE CLEVELAND THE WHEREABOUTS OF 

JACK CODY. 

END PAGE THREE 



KC 44-760 

PAGE FOUR 

IF PERTINENT LAUNDRY IDENTIFIED, IMMEDIATELY ADVISE 

BUREAU TELEPHONICALLY. 

THIS.MUST BE GIVEN TOP PRIORITY HANDLING TO INSURE THAT THESE 

CHECKS ARE IMMEDIAT@@ALY RUN our. 
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD ANYONE BE TOLD "THIS 

INVESTIGATION IS IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED MATTER. 

CORR: PAGE FOUR, LINE FOUR, WD THREE ••• IMMEDIA1ELY 

p 

END 

LJL 

FBI CLEVELAND 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
"'-" I. 7 MAY 1962 EDITION 

TO 

FROM 

SUBJEC~: 

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES 

SAC, CLEVELAND 44-565) DATE: 4/9/68 

IC CECILE~ MOSES 

MURKIN 

Re Bureau teletype to all continental offices, 
dated 4/8/68. · 

The following inquiries were made in this matter 
by IC WILLIAM HEGEDUS and IC CECILE'. MOSES on this date. 

Miss DONNA BIEHL, Secretary, Protective Division, 
Cleveland Retail Credit Men's Company, which company covers 
the Greater·-c1eveland area., inc uding a majority of the 
eastern and western suburb.~ , advised that a thorough 
check of her files ailed to ct any individual with 
the surname~of or LO r any possible variation 
of this name. 

Mrs. FRANCE , Secretary, Cleveland Index 
Bureau, Williamson Bui g, Cleveland, Ohio, advised that 
no one with the aboves xname is contained in her bureau 
files and noted that her'bureau contains an·index of all 
insurance·claims, personal injury and otherwise, for the 
five state area of Ohio, Kentucky, Michigan, Pennsylvania, 
and West Virginia. '· ( 

; 

Mr. DAN DUFFY, Board of Elections, Cuyahoga County, 
Cleveland, Ohio, advised he could locate no registration 
listed under the names of LOWMEYER or LOWMYER or variations 
thereof. Mr. DUFFY further advised his records cover the 
entire Cuyahoga County election area, and :further added 
that each county maintains its own election board or 
election registration headquarters. 

I 

Mrs. DOROTHY MEYER, School Enrollment Bureau, 
Cleveland Board of Education, Cleveland, Ohio, advised she 
could locate no surname of Lta:wMEYER or LOWMYER. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



crv 44-565 

Records of all the metropolitan police department.s 
in Cuyahoga County, including all divisions of the Cleveland 
Police Department and the Cuyahoga County She.riff's Office, 
were caused to be checked against the surname of LOWMEYER 
or LOWMYER, with negative results., except as follows: 

Mrs. VI SANFORD, Record Clerk, Euclid, Ohio, 
Police Department, advised her records :reveal one KURT w. 
LOHMEYER, born I I :residing 32801 Euclid Avenu~, 
described as White Male {no other description), charged by 
Euclid. Police. Department on March 25., 1959., with improper 
passing. 

- 2 -
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FBI 

Date: 4/7/68 

. ' , I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ----------:::-~-:---:----...,,...,--------....l 
(Type in plain text or code) . 

Via __ ___._.A....,I....,R.,.T .... E,.,_LL.-_______________________ _,:_ __ __, 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

- ------.-------- ----------------------------~-~---~---
TO 

FROM . .. 
SUBJECT: 

' ' 

SAC~ ALBUQUERQUE 

SAC, MEMPHIS '(44-1987) 

MURKIN - CR 

Note "CHANGED" title. Previously carried under "ASSASSXNA"!' 
TION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR." 

All offices receiving copies of th is Airtel note that Bureau 
has designated above caption as approved code word for investi"l'" 
gation dealing. with murder of Dr. KING. 

Info.rmat.ion under above caption should pertain only to 
investigation that may .have bearing oh identifying subject instaJlt 
case. All other information pertaining· to rac.i~l inc:i.dentES, and 
racial activity arising out of as'sassination of Dr. KING shoµld "10t 
be submitted under above caption, but should be submitted by · 
interested offices under ·the app~opriate caption pertaining to 
Racial Matters •. 

In addition, .all offices ip receipt of this information 
should re-canva.ss any Criminal Informants, Sequrity Informants, 
and Racial Informants for possible ·knowledge conce,rning assassin~"'! 
tion, with specific emphasis directed· toward informl.\nts in k.Qowri 
hate groups. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

ALL COPIES AIR MAIL: 

2 - BA~TIMORE 2 .,. S,/\t~l€S.GNV~llUE"' · · 2 - PITTSBUR<;iH 
BUTTE 2 LITTLE ROCK 2 PORTLAND 

- CLEVELAND 2 - LOUISVILLE 2 - SAN ANTONIO 
2 COLUMBIA 2 - MINl-TEAPOLIS 2 MEMPHIS ,.,,;:,·' 

2 2 
,·, - DENVER - ·MOBILE / 

2 - EL PASO 2 ·-1 NEW ORLEANS 
2 - HOUSTON 2' 

' - NORFOLK 
2 - IN;DIANAPOLIS 2 - OKLAHOMA CITY 
2 - SA¥ANNAH 2 - PHOENIX 

Sent ______ M 



1-'-i,- April 5, 1968 

Tuff 0 AC (~'r"\j 1ierno ~ , ·, - -=,,-.--..1..q ov 

Re: /1.S[~ASSD.JA~ION O? NfP.T?TIN v::ri:1F:;.,R KIIJG 
Info. Concernin 0 (IS) 
RM 

This Hill record thst CV':::.27J-S; CV-463-R; CV-399-R & 
CV-535-R have been contacted on 4/4 &/or5, 1968 re capti8ned 
matter. They were i~pressed with the importance of immedietly 
advisins this office any informat5on indicating retaliatory 
action might be taken in form of ri0ting, mob violence etc. 
Bnrl ony j,_1formatio11 they might obtajn as to the per1;etrators. 
They wore specifically advised to call immediatly the duty 
a;::ent if a riot a:r,pears rernminent and to call wri tc\r or alternate 
a_q:ent::,. knor-rn1 to informant if such is not imminent. All 
stated the 1r,1oeld do so and that they knew of no such impending 
ocitivty. WOT informants r-elnted thot they expected no 2ctivity 
on part of ?fusli~P as they were opposed to KING Rnd all Christian 
racial leaders. CV-L16J-R stated he was at the temple ond 2hnbazz 
restt=mrant whPn assassinAtion was :IDHNXXXN:H!i announced, rmd a.11 
were cautioned not to make any statements or to take part in 
ADY demonstrations etc® 

S \ ;\TILO J. Q,TJILL 



FBL CLEVELAND 

WN\ @)HSQSHHIS 

FBI MEMPHIS 

1058 PM UR.GENT 4/9/68 TSJ 

TO CLEVELAND 

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

MURKIN, CIVIL RIGHTS. 

SUBJECT BELIEVED TO BBE DRIVING WHITE MUSTANG. 

RECORDS AT HOLIDAY INN, THREE SEVEN TWO EIGHT LAMAR 

AVE,. MEMPHI '. REFLECT ny FOLLOWING; 

GEORGE • ., ONE F61m EiiHT O~E six CLIFTON 

BOULEVARD, L~rEWOOD, OH! 0, REGISTERED APRIL TWO THROUGH 
if 

SIX LAST, DRIVING A FORO BEARING LICENSE NO. L D FOUR FOUR 

~IGHT, STATE UNKNOWN~ 

ELIMINATE BALOGH AS SUSPECT~ 

END 

JCD 

FBI CL EV ELA ND 

p 



UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memoi dum 
TO DATE: 

FROM : C·CHARLES G~ CUSICK 

SUBJECT: MURK.IN 

It is to 'be noted that· this title was previous_ly 
carried under "Assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING0 '' 

. Information 1:mder above-caption should pertair,. 
only to investigation that may have bearing on identif~ing 
subject in ins~ant_caseo All other information pert'i.ni~g to 

1 racial incid,ents and racial activities arising. 0\-1.t of 
assassination of Doctor KING should,·not be submitted under 
above eaptioI,1 but· should· be'· submitted under appr0priate 
caption pertaining to racial matter., 

I.t is to be .noted that the pertinent periods +n · 
thts investigation-concerning·a.n.y suspects are March g9 and 
30, 1968 in Birmingham., Alabama., and.April 4, ::i.968!) in Memphis, 
Tennesseee · 

In the ·event t.hat·· any data is ·developed rega;rding 
suspects., an .attempt 'will be made to establish the whe:reaJ,>outs 
ef. the suspects on the above <tates which nay· eliminate tlle, 
~uspeat., If.this cannot.be dcine 3 efforts should be made to 
secure photographs 0f suspects in questi9n and forward photo= • 
graphs to Memphis .and B+rmingham for possib~e ,elimination0 
Pertinent descriptive data should be includec;l with photographs .. 

,$· ' 

If unable to eliminate on the. basis of eEm,.bltshed 
.whereabouts durj_ng pertinent ·periods., , interested offices · shoo.d 
make efforts to secure fingerprints of suspect in question and 
submit same to Bureau for eliminatione 

A composit desci~iption, based on .data developed in 
Birmingham and Memph.i~ ·of Unsub is as follows: 

Race 
sex 
Age 
Height. 
Weight 
Hair 

yes 



\. , f:-r ~ 

" 

Buil.d -­
Comple~ion ·_ 
G.ene ml . pby$ieal 

·appe·aranoe · 

Medium 
_ Average. -(smooth) 

neat 
. _In1re·stiga,tio~- ·to da~e·· indicates a."·possibility exits·---· 

-~Ji:lat' ~uspect· is ·a· pon':"fflmJj~~-r; ;tn<ii~e.:fion~ are that s ect · 
·rented a rooxn between 3;~J;1,~: and 3:3G>rp.·:m.,-:,, April 4; 1 ,; ·and . 
.. depa;rted $hci>J;"t+y" ~f'ter· 6:00·. P:~m. · 

. .. 

. , . . . . . . In the.· event in:roi;m~ti6n. is· r'ecei ved .rega:l:'ding . 
· suspec:ts - in_ ~hi,s · .ca~e: :wher_e· the_. :tt~e · of the. svullpect 1~ ltao:wn., 
it· sho!.d be determi.ned if the ·s~spect has a local police l"ecord, 
the identity. of' the· su¢peet alc1,ng with any- l0ca1· po_l:i,ce · · 
departmen:t- ntmiQer . sh0uld pe furnished to the Identificat::i.on 
Di vision to have hi:.r prints compared with late.nt prints· of 
•~jp~ct. . .. · · · · 

:i:t _ijliould J)e, ·noted that· ·e.11 ;tn,vesttgat-io:o: "mus:t be 
. a:f'for_ded imme6.:t~ti~~, ;tporough . . . . . i ve attent.ion.. All : · · 
leads· and pos;a;;tbil:i,.tiei:f··re··, t.ing ro:rn'. lea.ds/muif: be ·:exhaustively . 
handled:. Resul'tf.f o:r·~thi•s· .·1nves1:1ga.t~on· mus1r :oe promptly ' , 
.:furnished .. the Bureau., Memphi$ and Birmingham · offiee$. 

: ·. j. , .f . . 

. , All ,Jetirees (·ra.~1al.,,ec~i.,:tY and erimd..nal) a~ould_ 
be cont acted in an eff't');rt: tp · qeve:+op,, ~Y -pe,rtinent iaj'erma tion 
in this. case. All posi:ti ve inf ormati9n shcr.>nld r b.e handled · 
exp19di tiously, · ·and ;furnished to the· ca~e agent , SA MARTIN P & 

MC C1U1N JR.. ._. . -
!'J ' , ' 



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

CJ) 

FBI 

Date: 4/10/68 
Transmit the following in _______ ._P_LA_IN_T_EX_T __ ---,----------i 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ T_EL_E_T_YP_E _______ UR_G_E_N_T ___________ _ 
(Priority) I 

------ ----✓------7-~--7 ------✓-------~-,-L------- -
TOD CTOR., MEM~S, NEW YORK/HILADo/A., ATLANJA, 

DALLAS, SAN FRANCISCO, LOS ANGELES., CHICAGO AND ST. LOUIS. 

FROM CLEVELAND (44-565) 

MURKIN. 00: MEtv:l:PHIS 

RE SUSPECT ERIC STARVO GALT. 

RE BUREAU TEL TO ALL CONTINENTAL'OFFICES. APRIL TEN INSTANT. 
' RAY MOSSHART., FORMER BUAGENT, ARSON AND·FRAUD DIVISION, 

AMERICAN INSURANCE ASSOCIATION, (AIS), WILLIAMSON BLDG • ., 

CLEVELAND, OHIO CONTACTED RE CAPTIONED SUSPECT, IT BEING NOTED 

AIS MAINTAINS REGIONAL NAME INDEX BUREAUS THROUGHOUT THE U.S. 

OF ALL TYPES INSURANCE CLAIMS., PERSONAL INJURY AND OTHERWISE. 

MOSSHART ADVISED CV INDEX BUREAU INDICES NEGATIVE RE GALT 

BUT NOTED THE CLEVELAND FILES COVER A FIVE STATE AREA ONLY. 

HE NOTED ADDITIONAL REGIONAL OFFICES ARE LOCATED AT ATLANTA, 

CHICAGO, DALLAS., LOS ANGELES., PHILADELPHIA, 1SAN FRAN.CISCO., 

ST. LOUIS AND NEW YORK CITY WITH EXECUTIVE OFFIDR:ik'.:ANJl. 
C ,. ,,".' ., ~· '· 
• ...... - ' . " ~ ' 

BUREAU ALSO LOCATED AT NEW YORK CITY. '.;•·:·'•.•~~ 

GENERALLY., RECORDS- OF ABOVE OFFICES ARE AVAftitB~ONLY 

TO INSURANCE PEOPLE AND ATTORNEYS., BUT IN VIEW OF COOPERATIVE 

ART ~F ..J..;.~~ CLEVE ,, 1oF~ICE., 

--~ -



FD-36' (Rev, 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Pate: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in _________________________ ___.! 
I 
I 
I 

(Type in plaintext or .code) 

Via _________ _ 
. ~~~ I 

---~-C~-44=5~~-----------------------------,. -----L. ------

PAGE TWO 

-RECEIVING OFFICES TACTFULLY ATTEMPT TO CHECK SUSPECT 1 S 

NAME THROUGH THESE INDEX BUREAUS. 

END. 

Approved: ____________ _ Sent _______ M Per _______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Date: 4/10/68, : 
I 

Transmit the following in ------=P=LA=I~N~TE:XT~=-'·::----,-,-------_JI 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

I 
I 

Via ---=T=E=LE=T=YP=E=--- ----------=-,---,--------,------------1 (Priority) 
URGENT 

I 
----- .---------- _------------------------ .------L-------

TO: DIRECTOR, CHIC.AGO AND !'EM PHIS 

FROM: CLEVELAND (44-565) 

MURKIN 

RE KANSAS CITY TEL TO BURE.AU, ET AL, APRIL TEN., SIXTYEIGHT •. 

JACK CODY RESIDES 'TWO. NINE TWO NINE CHAUCER DR;., NORTH 

CANTO~, OHIO, TELEPHONE FOUR·NINE TWO DASH SIX FOUR NINE 

SEVEN. CONTACT WITH NEITHBORS REFLECTS CODY PRESENTLY VISITIN 

WIFE 18 RELATIVES., CHICAGO., ILL., WHOSE NAME AND .ADDRESS UNKNOW ., 

AND WILL NOT RETURN UNTIL APRIL FIFTEEN, SIXTYEIGHT. 

CHIC.AGO IS REQUESTED TO ASCERTAIN THROUGH PETER WU'KOVI9H . 

LOCATION OF CODY 'AT WIFE'S RELATIVES, IF POSSIBLE,'AND OBTAIN 

. ALL POSSIBLE INFORMATil!ON. 

AIR MAIL COPY TO.BIRMINGHAM. 

END 

PVD/hs 
{12) 

CC: · 1 - BIRMINGHAM (AM) 

Approved:· ---~ 
Special 



FBI CLEVELANP 

FBI CHICAGO 

6:04 PM URGENT 4-10-68 PMS 

TO CLEVELAND AND MEMPHIS 

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114) 

MURKIN. 

RE KANSAS CITY TELETYPE DATED APRIL TEN INSTANT. 

LAUNDRY TAGS. PETER WUKOVICH, ELMHURST, ILLINOIS, ADVISED 

JACK CODY VISITING IN CHICAGO. CONTACT WITH MRS. JACK CODY 

INDICATES CODY TRAVELING ON BUSINESS, EXPECTED TO RETURN TO 

CHICAGO TONIGHT OR EARLY APRIL ELEVEN, AT WHICH TIME WILL 

CONTACT CHICAGO OFFICE AND FURNISH LIST OF LAUNDRYS USING 

FIVE - CHARACTER THERMO SEAL MACHINES IN HIS TERRITORY. CHICAGO 

. WILL FURNISH LIST TO CLEVELAND WHEN AVAILABLE. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

END 

GDS 

FBI CLEVELAND 

p 



F_D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4-10-68 

Transmit the following in ______ __,,P,.....L"""A'-'--I..__,N.,__,T'-"E=X,_.T.__ ________ -i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

V. TELETYPE URGENT 
1a ________ --------------------l 

(P riority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) 

FROM CLEVELAND (44-565) 

MURKIN 

RE CINCINNATI TEL TO DIRECTOR CLEVELAND AND MEMPHIS FOUR 

NINE SIXTYEIGHT CONCERNING JOHN D. LOHMIER AND ROBERT FRANKLIN 

LOHMIER. 

FOLLOWING INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY SA'S JAMES A. WILSON 

AND RICHARD G. PETERSON ON FOUR TEN SIXTYEIGHT; 

JOHN D. LOHMIER LOCATED LIVING ONE ONE TWO FOUR LAIRD ST. AKRON, 

OHIO AND EMPLOYED T AND T HEAVY MACHINERY MOVERS ONE ZERO TWO ZERO 

MIDDLEBERRY ST. KENT, OHIO. 

BROTHER OF JOHN D. LOHMIER, ROBERT FRANKLIN LOHMIER RESIDES 

SIX FIVE TWO FOUR WEST SHORE DR. BRADY LAKE, OHIO AND-EMPLOYED BY 

SOUTH EMPLOYED HANDYMAN, JIM HAWKINS, ONE FOUR TWO ZERO FRANKLIN AVE. 

KENT, OHIO. 

LEONARD TOMPKINS, OWNER OFT AND T HEAVY MACHINERY MOVERS 

AND JIM HAWKINS, BOTH DESCRIBED ABOVE ADVISED ON FOUR TEN SIXTYEIGHT 

JOHN D. LOHMIER AND ROBERT FRANKLIN LOHMIER BOTH WERE PRESENT IN 

END PAGE ONE 

Approved: _ ____::::Ca.J..L!!,.,,....,_,L..;f.!~LL--­

Special Agent in Charge 

Searche 
Seriafize 



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in --------;;;:-----:------:--:-------::--:---~--------l 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via----''---------- -------------,-----,------------1 
(P riority) I 

---------------------------------------- -------L------- -

CV 44-565 

PAGE TWO 

KENT, OHIO FRON THREE TWENTYEIGHT THRU FOUR FOUR SIXTYEIGHT AND 

ALL ACTIVITIES ON PERTINENT DATES CAN BE ACCOUNTED FOR. 

ROBERT FRANKLIN LOHMIER CURRENTLY DRIVES LATE .MODEL MAROONE 

PONTIAC. 

JOHN D. LOHMIER DRIVES NINETEEN SIXTYSIX GREEN PONTIAC. 

BASED ON ABOVE INFORMATION CLEVELAND TAKING NO FURTHER ACTION 

REGARDING LOMIER BROTHERS. 

MEMPHIS AND CINCINNATI RENT AIR MAIL COPY. 

END 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 



TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-1!.B 

UNITED ST ATES G NMENT 

emorandum 
s· 
S'..roG' (44-565) DATE: 4/9/6FJ 

FROM CLERK JAMES C. DEITRICK 

SUBJECT:· MHRKIN 

AT approximately 0:45 this date writer was telephonically 
contacted by Mr. Har e S l.Wlb.i.cil~, address 19 01 Mo ,c.a.Q... .. A-¥:,e •. 

6leveland telephone numbe 481-2116. Harvey stat that,after 
seeing artist conception of assassmm, and hearing s report 
that assassin may have gone to Spanish consul to seek a 
visa, he believes alleged assassin may be an old acquaintance, 
KCharles Stanley jonen, who speaks fluent Spanish and is very 

C • 

Harvey ed that he has not seen Nojonen since 1958 
and does not know his present whereabouts. He further stated 

he has a picture of Nojonen in one of his yearbooks. 

,JCD/jd 
( 2.) 

Cleveland indicies negative re Charles Stanley Nojonen. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Pay 



TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVER'N°MENT 

Memorandum 
DATE: 4/11/68 

FROM SA Paul V Daly 

SUBJECT: Murkin 

Re memo clerk Ja:mes C Dei,rick dated 4/9/68 

Mr Harvey Schneider was contacited on 4/10 

and advised that he and Nojonen and he wen,·to high scho9l together 
at Jefferson High School Jefferson,Ohio.graduating in 1953.Ha advis~d 

Najonen, lived with his parents in Jefferson near Denmark Ohi&.,He advised 
he believes Najoneni may have subsequemtly gone to Ohio State University 
amd la:ber studied Spanish in Mexico City.He advised he has had no con­
tacts with Najonen since he left high school.He stated he believed 
Najonen looked very mmch like the composite picture of the Subject that 
appeared in the newspapers.He stated he had no other information that 
may indicate Najonen was involved in this ma~ter .He deeribed Najonen 
as foihlows; 

Race 
Sex 
Heigh 51 11½" 
Weigh 170. 
Comp xion~ine) Li""~ {,rt 

The above informa,ion w:as furnished telephon­
ically to SA Robert Bilg~een on 4/11/68. and he was advised to pake 
logical steps to determine if Najonen was invqlved in captioned matter 

2cc 
pvd 

s C , • c(~C~ ~-
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll~ngs Plan 



FBI CLEVELAND 

FBI BIRMGHAM 

927PM IMMEDIATE 4-10-68 HEP 

TO DIRECTOR AND ALL SACS 

FROM B!RMI NGHAM ( 44-17 40) 1,p 

MUR.KIN 

ERIC STARVO GALT, TWO SIX ZERO EIGHT HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH, 

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 11 REGISTERED OWNER OF WHIT•~ NINETEEN SIXTYSIX 
, 
' MUSTANG, VIN SIXT ZERO SEVEN CONE NINE ZERO SIX 

_ · I I 
BEARING NINtTEEN SIXTYEIGHT ALABAMA LICENSE bNE 

FOUR SEVE.~,N_, 
J cY 9 

THREE EIGHT NINE 

Niil:__ ,~~._ IS PRIME SUSPECT 'IN THIS CASE. ( 

· ALU, OFFICES CHECK ABOVE VIN FOR POSSIBLE RE-REGISTRATION. 

WITH MURKIN CASE. 

END 

GDS 

FBI CLEVELAND 

p 



F"13 I . CLEVELAND 

FBI MEMPHIS 

1010PM URGENT 4/10/68 CAF 

TO ATLANTA, BALTIMORE, BIRMINGHAM, CHICAGO, CLEVELAND, JACKSON, 

LOUISVILLE, MOBlLE, NEW ORLEANS, KNOXVILLE, SAVANNA~, AND ST. 

LOUIS 

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) 6P 

D 

MURKIN; CIVIL 

SUSPECT ERIC· , WHITE MALE, DOB 
L__ ____ _ 

FEET ~LEVEN INCHES, ONE SEVEN FIVE 

POUNDS, BLUE EYES, BROWN HAIR, REPORTEDLY A BARGE OR RIVER 

BOAT MAN, HAD RESIDED TWO SIX ZERO EIGHT HIGHLAND AVENUE, 
-=----

_ filY7fEBU7ifOTEJ:,--H-Wl:LW.AY.. 

SEVE~TY-ONE, MEMPHIS, ARRIVING SEVEN FIFTEEN PM, APRIL 

SUSPECT"S DEP RTURE ROOM THIRTY-FOUR 

EIGHT TWO ABBE ROAD, SHEFFIELD, OHIO, 

THIRTY-FOUR, EIGHT THIRTY PM FOR 

PII 



PAGE TWO 

SUSPECT CLAIMED EMPLOYMENT INGALLS 

MISSISSIPPI, BUT RECORDS REFLECT ONLY.I~ 

WHITE fEMALE, AGE TWENTY-FIVE - THIRTY, E'q, 

TWENtrloNE -· SEP.TE SEVEN·, NINETEEN FoRt 

SECURITY NUMBER 

PASCAGOULA, 

~-------------------~ 

SUSPECT DEPARTED HIGHLAND ADDRESS ABOUT DECEMBER L, LAST, 

FOR NEW JOB ON BARGE OR TWOBOAT AT MOBILE. WHILE RESIDING 

BOARDING HOUSE LAST tALL RECEIVED PACKAGE FROM CHICAGO 

RETURNED BY HIM ~O T~E MAIL ORDER HOUSE UNOPEN£D. SUSPECT 

REPORTEDLY OBTAINED DUPLICATE ALABAMA DRIVERvS LICENSE 

MARCH ONE, LAST, CLAIMING LOUISIANA'DRIVER'S LICENSE EXPIRED 

NINETEEN SIXTY-TWO. USCG HEADQUART~RS HAS NO PORT SECURITY 

CARD OR MERCHANT MARINEZ CARD ON GALT. UNSUB ABANDONED 

CERTAIN TRADE ARTICLES AFTER SHOOTING OF KING ON APRIL FOUR, 

LAST. ONE ARTICLE IS A BAR OF CASHMERE BOUQUET SOAP, A 

WRAPPER OF FRIENDSHIP. INNS, NAME OF MOTEL OR TOWN NOT 

LISTED. 

ATLANTA CONTACT EARL FUOSS, REGIONAL INSPECTOR, SE 

END PAGE TWO 

.. 

PII 



PAGE THREE 

REGION, IRS, TO LOCATE PAST INCOME TAX RETURNS EARL GALT 

NINETEEN SIXTY TO PRESENT. 

AT LAGRANGE, GEORGIA CONTACT TOWN AND COUNTRY MOTEL, 

FRIENDSHIP' INNS• AFFILIATE, AND CHEC~ RECORDS OF GUESTS 

OF MARCH TWENTY TO APRIL THREE, LAST, UNDER THE NAMES JOHN 

\HLLARD, HARVEY LOWMEYER, AND SUSPECT GALT.· NOTE SUSPECT 

GALT DRIVING ABOVE DESCRIBED MUSTANG WITH ALABAMA LICENSE. 

AT MARIETTA, GEORGIA: WILL AT THE TRAVELERS HAVEN 

MOTEL CONDUCT SAME INVESTIGATION 

AT PERRY, ,GEORGIA, \HLL AT THE COLONIAL MANOR 

MOTEL CONDUCT SAME INVESTIGATION. 

AT BALTIMORE, THROUGH BALTIMORE SOURCE FOUR DETERMINE 

CURRENT INFORMATION ON INEZ COWART GALT. 

AT BIRMINGHA, '\!JILL IMMEDIATELY FORWARD COMPOSITE 

SUSPECT TO OFFICES RECEIVING THIS COMMUNICATION. 

AT CHICAGO, CONTACT-SEARS AND ROEBUCK, MONTGOMERY 

WARD, SPEIBELS AND ALDENS FOR CUSTOM OR MAIL ORDER RECORD 

OF PACKAGE DIRECTED'TO GALT AT BIRMINGHAM TO DEVELOP BACKGROUND 

INFORMATION. 

END PAGE THREE 



PAGE FOUR 

.-- -eLEVELAND AT FREMONT, INTERVIEW ANDY GAST, ROUTE SIX, RE 

KNOWLEDGE AND CONTACT WITH SUSPECT. 

-- AT SHEFFIELD, OHIO, INTERVIEW L. N. PAGE, ONE TWO EIGHT 

TWO ABBE ROAD RE ANY OBJECTS LEFT IN ROOM BY SUSPECT FORMER 

OCCtlPANT, REBEL MOTEL, AS WELL AS KNOWLEDGE OF SUSPECTS. 

JACKSON AT COLUMBUS, CONTACT COLUMBUS MOTEL WILL 

CONDUCT SAME INVESTIGATION AS REQUESTED OF ATLANTA. 

AT JACKSON, WI.LL AT THE _FOLLOWING MOTELS CNDUCT 

SAME INVESTIGATION AS THAT REQUESTED AT ATLANTA: 

COLUMBUS - COLUMBUS MOTEL 

CORINTH - SOUTHERN MOTEL 

GREENVILLE - GILHARA MOTOR HOTEL. 

GREENWOOD - NAAMAN'S MOTEL 

HATTIESBURG - DUMAS MOTEL 

TUPELO - TOWNHOUSE MOTEL 

WEST POINT - MARSHALL MOTEL 

MOBILE AT PIGEON FORGE, WILL AT THE VACATION LODGE 

MOTEL CONDUCT SAME INVESTIGATION AS REQUESTED OF ATLANTA. 

END PAGE FOUR 



PAGE FIVE 

LOUISVILLE AT PADUCAH, REVIEW NATIONAL MERITIME UNION 

AND ILA RECORDS FOR INFORMATION RE SUSPECT GALT WORKING 

ABOARD BARGES OR RIVER BOATS. 

MOBILE AT TROY, INTERVIEl!J WILLIAM HESTER, ONE ZERO NINE 

FOREST AVENUE, RE .KNOWLEDGE AND CONTACT WITH SUSPECT AT 

REBEL MOTEL. 
I 

AT MOBILE, WILL CONTACT ALL BARGE AND RIVER BOAT COMPANIES 

TO LOC_ATE EMPLOYMENT RECORD AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

OF SUSPECT GALT WHO MAY NOT BE A UNION MEMEBER. 

WILL CONTACT LOGICAL SEAMAN'S BOARDING HOUSES FOR RECORD 

OF SUSPECT. 

NEW ORLEANS AT BATON ROUGE, REVIEW MOTOR VEHICLE RECORDS 

NINETEEN SIX ONE - SIX-TWO TO LOCATE DRIVERS LICENSE AND BACKGROUND 

OF SUSPECT GALT. 

ST. LOUIS, WILL CONTACT SIU AND NMU UNION HALLS FOR 

RECORD OF SUSPECT GALT. 

WILL ALSO CONTACT EAGLE BOAT AND FUEL, ECONOMY BOAT 

STORE, ORY BROTHERS MARINE, ST. LOUIS FUEL AND SUPPLY 

AND WAYNE VAHLLE, INC., RE ,PAST EMPLOYMENT OF SUSPECT GALT. 

END PAGE FIVE 



PAGE SIX 

AT SAVANNAH, RE CONTACT SAVANNAH MOTOR LODGE AND CONDUCT 

INVESTIGATION AS SET FORTH-FOR ATLANTA. 

END 

BAW 

FBI CLEVELAND 
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FBI CLEVELAND 

FBI CI NCI NTI 

.1242PM URGENT 4/11/68 MSW 

TO MEMPHIS AND CLEVELAND 

FROM CI~CINNATI (157-1893) 2P 

MURKIN 

RE ATLANTA TEL, EIGHT ZERO FIVE P.M.,. APRIL TEN, LAST, TO 

CHARLOTTE, CINCtNNATI, AND MEMPHIS, AND MEMPHIS TEL TO ATLANTA, APRIL 

NINE, LAST. 

PERTINENT PORTION OF MEMPHIS TEL TO ATLANTA READS AS FOLLOWS~ 

"RECORDS, MEMPHIS MOTELS, INDICATE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS REGISTERED 

ON DATES INDICATED AND LISTED FORD AUTOMOBILES REFLECTING INDICATED 

LICENSE NUMBER: 

TODD W. READ, BRAWER ONE SEVEN THREE FOUR, ATLANTA, GA., 

OHIO , CHECKED IN APRIL TWO.AND OUT APRIL 

FIVE LAST. 

IF ABOVE CARS BE MUSTANGS, CONDUCT APPROPRIATE 

INVESTIGATION." 

ATLANTA REQUESTED CINCINNATI TO CHECK ABOVE LICENSE. MRS. FRANCES 

NASON, HAMILTON COUNTY AUTO TITLE SECTION, CINCINNATI, ADVISED 

END PAGF. ONE 



PAGE TWO 

LICENSE ISSUED 

LAST, FOR NINETEEN SIXTYS 

TWO THREE FIVE FOUR ZERO DAVID DRIVE, 

LICENSE ISSUED MARCH NINETEEN, 

FOUR TWO-DOOR SEDAN, BUT SN NOR TYPE OF 

FORD INDICATED. CAR HAS AUTO CERTIFICATE bF TITLE NUMBER ONE EIGHT 

FOUR FOUR NINE ZERO THREE FOUR FIVE, CUYAHOGA COUNTY TITLE. NASON 

ADVISED TITLE SHOULD INDICATE IF VEHICLE MUSTANG. 

' CLEVELAND, CONTACT APPROPRIATE OFFICIAL CUYAHOGA COUNTY AUTO TITCE 

SECTION RELATIVE TO ABOVE, AND,.THEREAFTER, CONDUCT APPROPRIATE 

INVESTIGATION. 

END 

@HC 

FBI CLEVELAND 

CORR TIME SHOULD BE 1142AMP 



TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

50!0-108-01 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. to 
MAY t982 ·EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GO 

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) 

SA MARTIN P. MC CANN, JR. 

MOR.KIN 

DATE: 

4/10/68 

Re Bureau teletype to all Continental Offices., 
4/9/68 (Ser. 32 ) • 

SA HAROLD E. WEIDA advised 'telephonically this 
date that a check of the laundries in the Canton Resident 
Agency area have been completed and no pertinent infor­
mation developed. 

MPM/mkm 
(l) AIJ 

.ff\~{rf 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



AIRTEL 

MURKHJ 
CR 

SAC, MOBILE 

AIRMAIL 

Re telcall ASAC RALPH J •· RAl"-1PTON ~ Bi:rmingharn, to SAC 
ALEXANDER', Mobile 4/8/68, furnishing conte·nts of Cleveland tel 

. to Birmingham and Memphis same ·date. . . 

· . :file. 
Attached is copy of reftei for completion.of fobile 

For .information Memphis and 
3-34- , is Montgomer·y County license 
w :x.11 cover .. 

2 Nobile (enc-1) 
d)c1evelund (44-566) 

1 Memphis (44~1978) 
2 Birmingh_am ( 41l--l 7U.O) 

RJR:fc 
(6) 

f 

.... 1 1 . · A1 ;::ih,,.,L,. , -i n.-::,,r,;,,.<!, . t:eve.ana~~ .· 
in Mobile terrirry. Mobile 



TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

5010~108-0t 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. tO 
MAY 1862. EDITION 
GSA F~MR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GO MENT 

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) 

---------
SA JOHN W·. FOSTER 

MURKIN 

call of IC CECILE. 

DATE: 4-10-68 

MOSES, 4-10-68. 

IC ILE~ MOSES telephonically adv·sed SA JOHN 
W; F 68, that the nam$ 
and had come up onnec , c ed 
inve was believed that the individuals 
had done tim t Marion Correctional Insti e (MCI), Marion, 
Ohio. IC MO ES further advised ROBERT IN L0HMIER was 
described as follows: 

Race 
Sex 
DOB 
P0B 
FBI# 

Ohio 

HERBERT SHROYER, Reco Office, MCI, advised 4-10-68 

PII 

the records of that -institute ref ected ROBERT FRANKLIN LOHMIER~ 
MCI# 123380, born~--~at Cuyahoga Falls,- Ohio, FBI# ~58 8b6 A, 
was received at Ohio State Penitentiary on 3-31-66, on al - 20 
year sentence for forgery from Portage County, Ohio., was PII 
subsequently transferred to MCI and was 2aroled from MCI on 
~-1-67 to his wife, MrsG ESSIE L0HMIER, 6524 West Shore Drive, 
Brady Lake, Ohio. He stated his final release will be in 
July, 1968 and when he was paroled,he was paroled to the Akron, Ohio, 
Parole Authorities, District# 4. 

SHROYER advised MCI records reflected·-JOHN D. LOHMIER, 
white male, MCI # 120271,-FBI # 3718482, born I I Glouster, PII 
Ohio, was sentenced to 1 - 25 years for unarmed robbery from 
Summit County, Ohio., and--was recei v d at Ohio State Pen:htentiary, 
Columbus, Ohio, on 10-23-64. He st ted L0HMIER was subsequently 
transferred to MCI and was paroled rom MCI on 10-28-65, to 
his parents, Mr. and Mrs. WILLIAM ox 12, Michigan Avenue, 
Brady Lake, Ohio, and was · pervision of the 
Canton, Ohio, Adult Parole Authorit- s. stated L0HMIER 
received his final rele eon 12-9- 6. 

tARC 
.:iERIAI 

FBI-CLEV 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Saving:r-Pl-a•n------



V 

CV 44-565 

LEADS 

CLEVELAND DIVISION: 

In the event the Cleveland Division desires any. 
further information be developed on either of t:e above 
LOHMIERs, it is suggested that appropriate investigation be 
conducted at Brady Lake, Ohio, and contact had with the Akron 
and Canton, Ohio., Parole Authorities, regarding the LOHMIERs. 
It should be noted that one LOH.MIER was paroled to the Akron 
Parole District and the other to the Canton., Ohio., Parole 
District, and when questioned _concerning this., Mr. SHROYER 
said that the parole districts change from ,time to time and 
he was confident that ROBERT LOH.MIER had been paroled to the 
Akron Parole Authorities and JOHN LOH.MIER to the Canton 
Parole Authorities. 

2 I, 



4/9/68· 

PLAINTEXT 

·TELETYPE URGENT· 

TO: _DIRECTOR AND SACS, JACKSONVILLE AND MEMPHIS 

FROM:. SAC; TAMPA (157-3231) 

MURKIN. BUFILE FOUR FOUR - THREE EIGHT EIGHT SIX ONE. 

·RE TAMPA TELETYPE TO DI.RECTOR APRIL EIGHT, LAST. AND 

CLEVELA~ TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, APRIL ~INE, INSTANT • .. 

· REFEhENCED CLEVELAND TELETYPE ADVISES AS FOLLOWS: 

THOMAS TH ~J.)¥,AN, ROUTE TWO, SPENCERVILLE, OHIQ.i IS PAINTER 
-- --~. ,,.,.- ~ - ~ 

AND PAPER NGER WHO LEFT NOV. , ·NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN, TO 

IVORK IN Fj,RIDA. ADDRESS IN FLA. IS ROIJTE ONE, BOX THIRTY . 

TWo·A, CLERkoNT. INQUIRY, Posr OFFICE AND w1rn NEIGHBORS, 
' . ' \. . . ' ' 

REFLECTS THOROMAN EXPECTED TO RETURN ANY DAY-FROM FLA., 

EXACT DATE. NOT KNOWN. NEIGHaORS DESCRIBE· THOROMAN AS WM, 

FORTYFIVE TO FIFTYFIVE YEARS, -FIVE TEET :TEN INCHES·, TO SIX 

FEET, ONE FI:FTY TO ONE. SIXTY LBS .• , BROWN HAIR GETTING GRAY •. 

HE IS A SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST OR MENNONITE. HE TRAVELS 

WITH W;&:FE VIOLET AND CHILDREN ·IN IUS STATION WAGON. THEY 

KNOW 0EENOTHING DEROGATORY. 

·A.- Tampa w:: C~eveland 
. GRM:bg ·· · 

(2) 



.. , 

TP 157-3231 · 

.PAGE TWO 

· .SINCE C~RMONT, FLA. IS 1'N,-·JAGKSONVILLE TERRITORY, 

JACK~ONVJLJ.Jt HANDLE LE.AD SET :9UT. IN.· llE.FERENCED ,CLEVELAND 

. TELETYPE TO IMMEDIATELY qHECIC_ RQUTE ONE, BOX THIRTY: TWO A, 

. 'CLERMONT·~ -~~ THOROMAN, _A~D·. CO~TINUE' .. I~STIGA_TION TO ' 

,DETERMINE. HIS' WHERE.ABOUTS DURING PERTINENT PERIOD. CLEVELAND 

ADVISED,BY AIRMAIL.· 



TO 

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (4! CFR) !01-11,6 

UNITED ST ATES ENT 

s~c, CLEVEIAND (44-565) (P) DATE: 4/10/68 

FROM : SA JOSEPH P • DALY; JR. 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

5010-108-01 

The following individuals Wiere contacted by the writer on 
4/10/68 and were unable to locate any file identifiable 
with ERIC STA:RVO GALT: 

CHARLOTTE RULE, Credit Bureau, Warren, Ohio 
R. B. MARAS, .A:,ss;is.tant Cashier, Second Nai.tional Ba\nk, Warren 
MRS. ELEANORE SEATON, Secretary, The Union Savings & Trust 

Company of Wairren 
DET. SGT. MICHAEL KOLENICK, Police Department, Warren 
ANN RIZZI, Civil Deputy, Trumbull County Sheriffs Of:ff'ice, 

Warren· 
City and telephone directories WaTren airea 

JPD: 

SEARCl~ED _ 
SEHJALIZED 

fl:ll 

Buy U'.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



NOTE: Bob Coins, of Troy Cleanerst 
139 Ravine St., East Liverpool, Ohio 
advised he has ·a ribbon-rights machine 
made by Textile 1-1arking Machine Co., 
Syracuse, N. Y. He stated he knows of 
no laundry in Columbiana C oynty which 
uses the Thermo Seal Marking Machine which 
is manufactured by this company as this 
is a large machine. He said the local 
distributor for the Textile Marking Machine 
Co., is the BELENKEY CO., Akron, Ohio 



TO 

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 10t-11.6 

UNITED STATES GO 

SAC, CLEVEIAND (44-565) 
(attn. Marty Mccann) , 

DATE: L}/10/68 

FROM SA JA:MES R • WALDROP 

SUBJECT: MURK IN 

The follcwing investigation was conducted by SA JAMES R. 
WALDROP with negative results; 

The following individuals were contacted on 4/9/68 in 
an effort to locate a. ... identify a HARVEY LOWMEYER, HAR.VEY La,n,.IYER, 
or anyone with a last name of LGJMEYER or LG1MYER: 

RusselL Van Fossan, Sheriff of Columbiana County, Lisbon, 
Americo Radeschi, COP, East Liverpool, Ohio Police Dept. 
Margie Allman, Salem Credit Bureau, Salem, Ohio 
Physical check of telephone and city directories covering 
Columbiana County. 

On 4/10/68, the following sources were contacted: 
Joseph Prager, Manager, Tri-State Credit Bureau, East 
Liverpool, Ohio 
:Mary Alice Cupp, Board of Election, East Liverpool, Ohio 
Carl Stacie, Clerk of Court, Lisbon,,Ohio 
John Starkey, Potters Bank and Trust, East Liverpool, Ohio 
Charles Koch, New Waterford Bank, New· Waterford, Ohio 

effort 
On 4/10/68, the follo,;ving sources were contacted in an 
to identify a ERIC STAR.VO G..~LT or GAULT: 
City and telephone directories in Columbiana County 
Carl Stacie, Clerk of Court, Lisbon, Ohio 
Joseph Prager, Mgr., Tri-State Credit Bm~eau, East· 
Liverpool, Ohio 
lf.1argie All.tuan, Clerk, Salem Credit Bureau, Salem, Ohio 
John Starkey, Potters Bank & Trust, East Liverpool, Ohio 
Charles Koch, Ne.w Waterfo-.cd Banlct New WaterfOJ:'d, Ohio 
Mary Alice Cupp, Board of Election, East Liverpool, Ohio 
R. J. Bersford, Chief Deputy, Columbiana County Sheriff 
Office, Lisbon, Ohio · 
Bill Tice, Capt., East Liverpool, Ohio Police Dept. 

On 4/10/68, the following laundries 1were contacted: 
Mr. Wetzel at Patterson-We'tzel Cleaners, E3rd and Walnut 

Street, East Liverpool, Ohio. 
Mr. Bob Coins, T-.coy Cleaners, 139 Ravine St.,, East Liverpool, 
Ohio 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payt'oll Savings Plan 





TO 

FROM 

()PTIONAL FORM NOe 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-tt.6 

UNITED STATES RNMENT 

SAC , CLEVEL.P;ND ( . 44-565) P 

SA HOMER K MILLER 

DATE: 4/9/68 

SUBJECT: MUKIN 

At Lima, Ohio. 
on 4/9/68 

The following persons all advised a check of their records 

failed to reflect any record with the last name L01v>TMEYER or LOWNEYER 

MRS JOYCE IA.ANEZ, Credit Reporter, Cred:iLt Bureau of 
Lima, Ohio. 

1v1R .E JAUGI-I, C1terk, Board .. of E,lections, A.llen Countu. 

MRS. DAGMAP, PEPPLE, Clerk, Record Room, LPD. 
7 

CP~\RLES HORN ID officer, ID Bureau, LPD. 
'. 

:MRS CORAJONES, Clerk, Record. Room, Allen COUNTY SO· 

An additional check of the A-'--'len Co and Lima City Directories and 

Lima telephone book were negative as to this name. 

5010-108-01 
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION , 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6 

UNITED STATES GO 

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) 
ATTENTION: SA MC CANN 

SA HAROLD E. WEIDA 

DATE: 4--9-68 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

5010-108-01 

(Bufile 44-38861) 

Re telephone call from the SAC 4-9-68. 

The following sources and agencies were checked on 
4-9-68 for any reference identical to Harvey Lowmeyer, or 
Lowrn.§f!!r, or the surname. All checks were negative. 

Canton city directory 
Canton-Massillon telephone directory 
Massillon city directory 
Alliance city directory 
Alliance telephone directory 
Alliance Credit Bureau 
Alliance PD 
Canton PD 
Stark County SO 
Canton Credit Bureau 
Massillon Credit Bureau 
Stark County Board of Elections 
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regutarty on the Payroll Savint,/ Ptan 



TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FORM N04 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) lOl-11.6 

UNITED STATES GO 

SAC, CV lJ.4-565 

SA JAMES E. GILLEY 

:MURK.IN 

DATE: L~/9/68 

The following were contacted on 4/9/68 inan effort to locate 

a record for Lowmeye.r or Lowmyer with negative results. 

5010-108-01 

I 

Miss Judy Loil, Credit Bureau of New Philadelphia- Dover, 
New Philadelphia, Ohio 

Deputy Sheriff Phillip Mardis, Tuscarawas Co. SO, New 
Philadelphia, Ohio 

City anct Phone director:es for Tuscarams ea., New Jlhiladelphia­
Dover, Ohio, area. 

Hr·. Loren Vasbinder, Board of Elections, Tuscara:,;r,;-;.s Co., New 
Philadililphia, Ohio 

It is noted that Vasbinder indicated only cities over 16,000 
maintc1.in a voters· registr:1tion lists. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



TO 

OPTIONAL'FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1982 EDIT(ON 
GSA FPMR {41 CFR) 10!-tf.6 

UNITED STATES GO 

SAC., CLEVEI.AND ( 44-565) · DATE: 4/10/68 

FROM SA JOHN WALLACE WERTZ 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

On 4/10/68, the writer contacted the listed laundries for 
information concerning Thermo Seal Marking Machines and the laundry 
mark - "0 2 B - 6" or"D 2 B -· 6". Results were negative: 

M & L Supply Company, 987 East Tallmadge Ave., Akron, Ohio 
JUDY MAXWELL, Clerk 

State Road Rug Cleaning Co., 1764 State Rd., Cuyahoga Falls 

Stock's Econo Wash, 2770 Cory, Akron 

Stow Quality Cleaners, 3763 Darrow Rd., Stow 

Summit Laundry, 485 Ohio, Akron 

Thrifty Dry.Cleaners, Akron Square Plaza, Akron 

Thrifty Dry Cleaners, 1380 Copley Rd., Akron 

Thrifty Dry Cleaners, 1809 S. Main, Akron 

West End Cleaners, 1330 Copley Rd., Akron 

X-Pert 4-hr. Laundry, 60 E. Market St., Akron 
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